
REGIONAL OFFICE Name Title Address Phone # Email Address

BALTIMORE Vacant EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Federal Building 31 

Hopkins Plaza, Suite 214 

Baltimore, MD  21201

BALTIMORE Mary Beard EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Federal Building 31 

Hopkins Plaza, Suite 214 

Baltimore, MD  21201

410-230-4550 Mary.Beard@va.gov

BOSTON Ellen Shaw-Peterson EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), JFK Federal 

Building, 15 Sudbury St., 

Boston, MA  02203

617-303-5533 Ext. 5541 ellen.shaw-peterson@va.gov

BUFFALO Betsy Webb-Bronzetti EC Department of Veterans 

Affairs, VR&E, 344 W Genesee 

St, Suite 204, Syracuse, NY 

13202 

315-474-9776 betsy.webb-bronzetti@va.gov

BUFFALO Ramona  Estrada EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 130 S. Elmwood 

Ave, Suite 110,  Buffalo, NY  

14202

716-857-3369 ramona.estrada@va.gov

HARTFORD Vacant EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) P.O. 310909, 555 

Willard Ave Newington, CT  

06131-0909
HARTFORD Kim Pignatiello EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) P.O. 310909, 555 

Willard Ave Newington, CT  

06131-0909

860-666-7390 Kim.pignatiello@va.gov

HUNTINGTON Thomas Wilson EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  640 4th Ave 

Huntington WV 25701

304-399-9263 Thomas.Wilson315@va.gov

MANCHESTER Ricardo Amesquita EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  275 Chestnut 

Street  Manchester, NH 03101

603-222-5755 Ricardo.Amesquita@va.gov

NEW YORK Vacant                   POC: 

Leslie Monsen

VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 245 West Houston 

St New York, NY  10014

212-807-3044 LESLIE.MONSEN@va.gov

NEWARK Valerie Madore EC Vocational Rehab. & 

Employment Div., The 

Southern Ocean Service 

Center,179 S. Main Street, 

Room 5 

Manahawkin, NJ  08050 

609-978-2403 valerie.madore@va.gov

PHILADELPHIA Henry (Hank) McCaffrey EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 5000 Wissahickon 

Avenue,

Philadelphia, PA  19144 

215-842-2000, Ext. 4111 Henry.McCaffrey@va.gov

PITTSBURGH Vacant EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 1000 Liberty 

Avenue Pittsburgh, PA 15222

 

PROVIDENCE Danielle Williams VRC/EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 380 Westminster 

Street Providence, RI  02903

401-223-3610 danielle.williams@va.gov

ROANOKE (RICHMOND) Vacant EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (282) VA Medical Center

Building 507 - Voc Rehab, 

Richmond, VA 23249

ROANOKE  Victor Baranauskas EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  210 Franklin Rd 

SW, Roanoke, VA 24011

540-597-1678 Victor.Baranauskas@va.gov

ROANOKE (HAMPTON) Jacqueline Glenn VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E 5200 West Mercury 

Boulevard, Suite 295, 

Hampton, VA 23605. (284) 

Norfolk Business Center, 2551 

Eltham Avenue, Suite E, 

Norfolk, VA 23513

757-858-6154 Ext. 128 Jacqueline.glenn@va.gov
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ROANOKE (NORFOLK) Anthony Lorusso EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (284) Norfolk Business 

Center 2551 Eltham Avenue, 

Suite E Norfolk, VA 23513. 

(283) 5200 West Mecury 

Boulevard, Suite 295, 

Hampton, VA 23605 

757-441-6762 Ext. 14 Anthony.Lorusso@va.gov

TOGUS Pat McKenna EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) One VA Center 

Togus, ME  04330

207-623-8411 Ext. 4670 patrick.mckenna@va.gov

TOGUS David Young EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) One VA Center 

Togus, ME  04330

207-626-4788 Ext. 6090 david.young6@va.gov

WHITE RIVER JUNCTION Laurie T. Langelier EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E 215 North Main Street, 

White River Junction, VT 

05009-0001

802-295-9363 Ext. 5296 Laurie.Langelier@va.gov

WILMINGTON Henry (Hank) McCaffrey EC/VRC VARO (28) 1601 Kirkwood Hwy 

Wilmington, DE 19805 

215-842-2000 Ext. 4111 Henry.McCaffrey@va.gov

WASHINGTON D.C. Reginald Cheney EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E 1722 Eye Street 

Washington, DC  20421-1111

202-530-9159 Reginald.Cheney@va.gov

WASHINGTON D.C. Danielle Johnson EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E, 1722, Eye Street 

Washington, DC, 20421-1111

202-530-9165 danielle.johnson3@va.gov

WINSTON-SALEM Lori Pringle EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 251 N. Main St. 

Winston-Salem, NC 

27155Department of Veterans 

Affairs VR&E (28) 251 N. Main 

St. Winston-Salem, NC 27155

910-451-7917 Lori.Pringle@va.gov

WINSTON-SALEM Phyllis Dickerson EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 251 N. Main St. 

Winston-Salem, NC 27155

910-432-9132 phyllis.dickerson@va.gov

WINSTON-SALEM Vacant EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 251 N. Main St. 

Winston-Salem, NC 27155
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ATLANTA Rhonda Kilby EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  1700 Clairmont 

Rd., P.O. Box 100024  

Decatur, GA  30031-7024

404-929-3121 rhonda.kilby@va.gov

ATLANTA Jennifer Kler EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  1700 Clairmont 

Rd., P.O. Box 100024  

Decatur, GA  30031-7024

404-929-3164 jennifer.kler@va.gov

COLUMBIA Donna Glazer EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 6437 Garners Ferry 

Road  Columbia, SC 29209

803-647-2397 donna.glazer@va.gov

LOUISVILLE Bernard Hayward EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E 321 West Main Street, 

Suite 390         Louisville, KY 

40202

O: 503-566-4333

C: 502-619-9103

Bernard.Hayward@va.gov

MONTGOMERY 

(HUNTSVILLE)

Rosalind Burrell VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 400 Meridian 

Street, Suite101, Huntsville, AL 

35801

256-533-2507  Ext. 225 Rosalind.Burrell@va.gov

MONTGOMERY Vacant EC Vocational Rehabilitation & 

Employment Services, 345 

Perry Hill Road, Montgomery, 

AL 36109 

MONTGOMERY 

(PENSACOLA)

Danny King EC Department of Veterans Affairs  

VR&E (28) 1009 North 12th 

Ave             Pensacola, FL 

32501

850-432-0740 Ext. 19 Daniel.King3@va.gov 

NASHVILLE Duane Carter EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 5668 Wickam Ave, 

Fort Campbell, KY 42223

931-431-4255 Duane.Carter3@va.gov

NASHVILLE Rachel Schmillen EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 110 9th Avenue, 

South Nashville, TN  37203

615-695-6152 rachel.schmillen@va.gov

SAN JUAN Joshua Cruz EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 50 Carr 165, 

Guaynabo, PR 00968-8024

787-772-7353 JOSHUA.CRUZ1@VA.GOV

ST. PETERSBURG David Davis EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E    9500 Bay Pines Blvd.                                  

St Petersburg, FL 33744

727-319-7928 david.davis2@va.gov

ST. PETERSBURG 

(SUNRISE)

Raymond Moreau Jr. EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E, 9800 West Commercial 

Blvd, Sunrise, FL 33351

954-475-5500 Ext. 5553 raymond.moreau@va.gov

ST. PETERSBURG 

(JACKSONVILLE)

Walter Davis EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 7825 Baymeadows 

Way, Suite 120 B, Jacksonville 

FL 32256

904-731-8145 walter.davis1@va.gov

ST. PETERSBURG 

(ORLANDO)

Glenn Beth EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 1000 Legion Place, 

Suite 1500, Orlando, Fl  32801

407-835-5602 glenn.beth1@va.gov
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CHICAGO Valencia Gee EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  2122 W. Taylor St., 

Ste. 128, Chicago, IL  60612

312-980-4453 Tess-Valencia.Gee@va.gov

CHICAGO Benjamin Chesher EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  2122 W. Taylor St., 

Ste. 128, Chicago, IL  60612

618-239-0087  Benjamin.Chesher@va.gov

CLEVELAND Timothy Krumheuer EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Federal Building 

1240 East 9th Street 

Cleveland, OH  44199

216-522-3530 Ext. 3813 Timothy.krumheuer@va.gov

CLEVELAND (CINCINNATI) Tom Jones EC Department of Veterans Affairs  

VR&E Division, CBLD Building  

Suite 210A, 36 East 7th Street  

Cincinnati, OH  45202

513-684-6901 Thomas.jones6@va.gov

DES MOINES Scott Silvay EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 210 Walnut St. Des 

Moines, IA 50309

(O) 515-323-7554

(C) 515-210-3017

scott.silvay@va.gov

DETROIT Herbert Thomas EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 477 Michigan 

Avenue Detroit, MI  48223

313-471-3807 Herbert.Thomas@va.gov

DETROIT (FLINT) Dell McCaslin EC University of Michigan Flint, 

Student Veterans Service 

Center, 131 University Pavilion, 

303 E. Kearsley St., Flint, MI 

48502

313-212-2511 Dell.McCaslin@va.gov

DETROIT (LANSING) Michael A. Poyma EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 3001 Coolidge Rd. 

Suite 401, East Lansing, MI  

48823

517-203-0947 Michael.Poyma@va.gov

FARGO Andrew Nathan EC VA Regional Office VR&E (28) 

2101 Elm St. N Fargo, ND  

58102

701-451-4664 Andrew.Nathan@va.gov 

INDIANAPOLIS Allan Ware EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 575 N. 

Pennsylvania Street 

Indianapolis, IN  46204

317 916-3748 Allan.ware@va.gov

INDIANAPOLIS Heather Macleod EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 575 N. 

Pennsylvania Street 

Indianapolis, IN  46204

317-916-3749 Heather.Macleod@va.gov

LINCOLN (OMAHA) Roger Byer EC Department of Veterans 

Affairs, 3800 Village Drive, P.O. 

Box 85816, Lincoln, NE 68501-

5816

402-221-7588 Roger.Byer@va.gov

MILWAUKEE James Warner EC/VRC VR&E Division VA Regional 

Office  5400 W. National Ave. 

Milwaukee, WI  53214

414-902-5084 James.Warner2@va.gov

SIOUX FALLS Wendell J. Yeary- 

"JASON"

EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 910 5th St., Suite 

105, Rapid City, SD 57701

605-341-8166 Wendell.Yeary@va.gov

ST. LOUIS Gary Antal EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 9700 Page Ave. St. 

Louis, MO 63132

314-253-4391 Gary.antal@va.gov

ST. PAUL Diana Berberich EC Department of Veterans 

Affairs, Vocational 

Rehabilitation & Employment, 1 

Federal Drive, Ft. Snelling, St. 

Paul, MN 55111

612-970-5448 diana.berberich@va.gov

WICHITA Anna Thomas EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 5500 E. Kellogg 

Bldg 61,  PO BOX 21318, 

Wichita, KS 67208

316-688-6842 anna.thomas@va.gov
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COLORADO SPRINGS Dwayne Robinson EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E 2116 Hollow Brook Dr, 

Suite 100, Colorado Springs, 

CO 80918

720-322-3172 dwayne.robinson1@va.gov

DENVER Jennifer Wells EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) P.O. Box 25126  

Denver, CO  80225

303-914-5563 Jennifer.wells2@va.gov

FORT HARRISON  Shan Spencer EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 3633 Veterans Dr,  

Ft. Harrison, Mt. 59636

406-495-2011 Shannon.Spencer@va.gov

HOUSTON Darwin Dawson EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 6900 Almeda Road 

Houston, TX  77030

713-383-1958 darwin.e.dawson@va.gov 

HOUSTON 

(SAN ANTONIO)

Barbara Brookins EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  

5788 Eckhert Road

San Antonio, TX  78240

210--699-5005 Barbara.Brookins2@va.gov

JACKSON, MS Jennifer James EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 1600 E Woodrow 

Wilson Dr Jackson, MS 39216

601-364-7049 Jennifer.Armwood@va.gov

LITTLE ROCK Daniel Cook EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 2200 Fort Roots 

Dr., Bldg. 65 N. Little Rock, AR  

72114-1756

501-370-3843 or 501-370-

3780

Daniel.Cook1@va.gov

MUSKOGEE (Oklahoma City) Sharon Caldwell EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28)  301 NW 6th,Ste 

113

Oklahoma City, OK  73102

405-609-8239 Sharon.Caldwell@va.gov

MUSKOGEE Terry Glendening EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 125 South Main 

Street Muskogee, OK  74401

918-781-7536 Terry.glendening@va.gov

NEW ORLEANS Megan Crisler EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

Vocational Rehabilitation & 

Employment,1250 Poydras 

Street, Suite 200, New 

Orleans, LA  70113

504-619-4535 megan.crisler@va.gov

NEW ORLEANS 

(SHREVEPORT)

Ronald Schroeder EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28A), 3341 Youree 

Drive, Suite 109, Shreveport, 

LA 71105

318-868-3061    Ronald.Schroeder2@va.gov

SALT LAKE CITY Irene M Yuen EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 550 Foothill Drive 

P.O. Box 581900 Salt Lake 

City, UT 84158

801-708-7326 Irene.Yuen@va.gov

WACO James Orange EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 1150 Estates Drive 

Suite B Abilene, TX 79602

325-677-1503 james.orange@va.gov

WACO Alice Spence EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), One Veterans 

Plaza, 701 Clay Avenue Waco, 

TX  76799

254-299-9825 alice.spence@va.gov

WACO (DALLAS)                    David Harper EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs              

VA Medical Center  Building 2, 

RM 1E307 VR&E  (28), 4500 

South Lancaster Rd., Dallas, 

TX 75216            

214-857-4208 David.Harper4@va.gov

WACO (EL PASO) Elizabeth Grajeda EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 7500 Viscount 

Blvd, Suite C-50       EL Paso, 

TX  79925

915-772-2195   Elizabeth.Grajeda@va.gov

WACO (FT. HOOD) Darryl Murray EC/VRC 36000 Darnell Loop, Suite 

2706, Fort Hood, TX 76542

254-559-8914 darryl.murray@va.gov

WACO (FT. WORTH) Denise Edwards EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 1200 Circle Dr., 

Suite 400, Ft Worth, TX 76119

817-534-3563 Opt 5 Denise.edwards@va.gov
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ALBUQUERQUE Keith Rollins EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 500 Gold Ave SW,  

Albuquerque, NM  87102

505-346-3984 keith.rollins2@va.gov

ALBUQUERQUE Keith Holland EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 500 Gold Ave SW,  

Albuquerque, NM  87102

505-346-4852 Keith.Holland@va.gov

ANCHORAGE Harrison Childers EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 1201 North 

Muldoon Rd.,Anchorage, AK  

99504

907-433-1064 harrison.childers@va.gov

BOISE Vacant EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 550 Foothill Drive 

P.O. Box 581900 Salt Lake 

City, UT 84158

HONOLULU Kimbery Graves EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 459 Patterson Road 

Honolulu, HI  96819-1522

808-433-0351 Kimberly.Graves2@va.gov

LOS ANGELES Vacant. POC: Keliven 

Galloway

VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 11000 Wilshire 

Blvd. Los Angeles, CA  90024

Keliven.Galloway@va.gov

MANILA Phebe Pendon Counselor-

in-Charge 

(CIC)/ VRC

Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Embassy of the 

United States of America, 1501 

Roxas Blvd., Pasay City 1302, 

Philippines 

011-632-550-3873 Phebe.pendon@va.gov

OAKLAND Renata Scott EC Department of Veteran Affairs 

855 M Street, Suite 150, 

Fresno, CA 93721

 510-637-6090 Renata.Scott@va.gov 

OAKLAND Christina Arrasmith EC Department of Veteran Affairs 

1301 Clay Street Oakland, CA 

94612

916-364-6700 Christina.Arrasmith@va.gov

PHOENIX Jackie Zepp  EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 3333 N. Central 

Avenue Phoenix, AZ  85012

602-627-2784   jacqueline.zepp@va.gov

PHOENIX Andrew North EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 3333 N. Central 

Avenue Phoenix, AZ  85012

602-627-2785 Andrew.North@va.gov

PHOENIX (TUCSON) Mark A. Lundin EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 1360 W. Irvington 

Road, Suite 150, Tucson, AZ 

85746

602-627-0017 mark.lundin@va.gov

PORTLAND Elizabeth Harris EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 100 SW Main, Fl. 2 

Portland, OR  97204

503-412-4576   Elizabeth.harris9@va.gov

PORTLAND Shalako (Shak) Emly EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 100 SW Main, Fl. 2 

Portland, OR  97204

503-412-4565 shalako.emly@va.gov

RENO (LAS VEGAS) Primo Soltero EC Dept. of Veterans Affairs  VBA-

Pecos,  6900 North Pecos 

Road, North Las Vegas, NV 

89086

702-224-6801 Primo.Soltero@va.gov

SAN DIEGO Vacant Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 8810 Rio San 

Diego Drive San Diego, CA  

92108
SAN DIEGO Nickie Victoria EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28) 8810 Rio San 

Diego Drive San Diego, CA  

92108

619-400-5486 nickie.victoria@va.gov

SEATTLE Chip Kormas EC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), 915 Second 

Avenue, Suite 1356, Seattle, 

WA  98174

206-341-8548 Michael.Kormas@va.gov

SEATTLE (SPOKANE) Vacant EC/VRC Department of Veterans Affairs 

VR&E (28), Mann-Grandstaff 

VA Medical Center, Bldg 6A, 

4815 North Assembly Street, 

Spokane, WA 99205-6197
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